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ORDINANCE 2 Q 21 - Q 4 - 2 9 - 0 2 8 4 
SCHEDULING SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL BUDGET WORK SESSIONS FOR JUNE, 
AUGUST, AND SEPTEMBER 2021 AND RESCHEDULING JULY 2021 CITY 
COUNCIL MEETINGS. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, the City Council holds budget work sessions each year prior to the adoption of the 
upcoming fiscal year budget; and 

WHEREAS, to accommodate budget preparations, the July City Council meetings are regularly 
rescheduled to the next available City Council meeting date; and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to schedule budget work sessions and reschedule the July City 
Council and Committee meetings; NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. Special City Council FY 2022 Budget Work Sessions are scheduled as follows for 
June, August, and September 2021, to be held in Main Plaza unless otherwise noticed: 

MEETING DATE 
Friday, June 25, 2021 at 9 AM 
Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 2 PM 
Tuesday, August 24, 2021 at 2 PM 
Wednesday, August 25, 2021 at 2PM 
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 at 2 PM 
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 at 2 PM 
Tuesday, September 14, 2021 at 2 PM 

SECTION 2. The July 2021 regularly scheduled City Council meetings are rescheduled to the 
dates below: 

SCHEDULED MEETING DATE SCHEDULED TO 
Thursday, July 1, 2021 (Regular) Thursday, August 5, 2021 
Wednesday, July 7, 2021 (B Session) Wednesday, August 4, 2021 
Thursday, July 8, 2021 (Regular) Thursday, August 5, 2021 
Wednesday, July 14, 2021 (B Session) Wednesday,August4,2021 
Thursday, July 15, 2021 (Regular) Thursday, August 5, 2021 
Wednesday July 21, 2021 (B Session) Wednesday, August 4, 2021 
Thursday, July 22, 2021 (Regular) Thursday, August 5, 2021 
Wednesday, July 28, 2021 (B Session) Wednesday,August4,2021 
Thursday, July 29, 2021 (Regular) Thursday, August 6, 2021 
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SECTION 3. The City Council Committee meetings are also rescheduled to the next regular 
schedule date beginning in September 2021. 

SECTION 4. Other special meetings may be scheduled during this period in accordance with 
the provisions of the City Charter. 

SECTION 5. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise, it is effective the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the 29th day of April 2021. 

Ron Nirenberg 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Tina J~ £ff~ C. h ,.:.Jo.. t.£)_ ~ 
~ Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 
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Enactment Number: 
2021-04-29-0284 

Ordinance scheduling and rescheduling City Council Meetings . [Tina J. Flores, City Clerk] 

Councilmember John Courage made a motion to approve. Councilmember Ana E. Sandoval 

seconded the motion. The motion passed by the following vote: 

Aye: 11 Nirenberg, Trevino, Andrews-Sullivan, Viagran, Rocha Garcia, 

Gonzales, Cabello Havrda, Sandoval, Pelaez, Courage and Perry 

Office oft/re City Clerk Printed on 5/ //2 I 


